MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820,

PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD........PRINTER TO THE STATES 1827.

House of Representatives, February 24, 1827.

The Committee on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives, REPORT; That the amount of travel and attendance of the members at the present Session, the additional pay of the Speaker, together with the pay of the Clerk, Assistant Clerk, Door keeper, Page and attendant, to be nineteen thousand twenty three dollars; and report herewith a Resolve.

URIAH HOLT Per Order.

CHAPTER XLIX.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives.

Resolvd, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State, to the several persons mentioned in the preceding Roll, the several sums set against their respective names, amounting to nineteen thousand and twenty three dollars.

[Approved by the Governor, February 26, 1827.]

CHAPTER L.

Resolve additional to the Pay Roll.

Resolved, That in addition to the amount made up on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives for the present Session, there be allowed and paid to the following members, the sums affixed to their names respectively, for additional attendance according to the number of days set against their names respectively; to wit.

To Daniel Goodenow, of Alfred, one day, two dollars; Jonathan Knowles, of Hampden, two days, four dollars; Levi G. Fletcher, of Bingham, six days, twelve dollars; Samuel Eastman, of Strong, two days, four dollars; Paul Spooner, of Cooper, six days, twelve dollars;

And the Treasurer is hereby authorized to pay the members aforesaid accordingly.

[Approved by the Governor, February 26, 1827.]